

306 E. Mt. Vernon St. Somerset, KY 42501 **Phone:** 606.679.6366

Alan L. Keck, Mayor cityofsomerset.com () @CityofSomerset.KY () @CityofSomerset P.O. Box 989 Somerset, KY 42502 **Fax:** 606.679.2481

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Somerset City Council will meet in regular session on Monday June 10, 2024 at 6:00 pm at the Somerset Energy Center. The public is invited to attend. <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Minutes of last meeting
- 6. Acting Chief Josh Wesley presented to Council for approval
- 7. See Somerset/Lake Cumberland Tourism
- 8. Citizen comments
- 9. Wastewater Pollutant Amended Ordinance to Conform to KAR 45:100
- 10. Resolution Water Treatment Plant Membrane Filtration Replacement Project Grant
- 11. 2nd Reading/New Basil Dental Lab Annexation
- 12. 2nd Reading/Pittman Creek Treatment Plant Land Annexation
- 13. 2nd Reading/Recovery Housing Ordinance
- 14. 1st Reading/ 2024-25 Budget Ordinance
- 15. City Tax Refund Rufino Sr. & Valentina Benitez
- 16. City Tax Refund Darlene Hendricks Haponik
- 17. Housing Authority board appointment
- 18. Council Comments
- 19. Adjournment



Alan L. Keck, Mayor

306 E. Mt. Vernon St. Somerset, KY 42501 **Phone:** 606.679.6366

cityofsomerset.com 🚯 @CityofSomerset.KY 🈏 @CityofSomerset

P.O. Box 989 Somerset, KY 42502 **Fax:** 606.679.2481